R1



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES, Charleston, W. Va.					
	COMM	ONNEAL	TH GA	S CORPORA	PTON
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER	OOMN			WELL OPERATO	
	P. 0	Box 1	1433.	Charlest	on 25. W. Va.
ADDRESS		2001	The second second	LETE ADDRESS	7
				June 2	19 59
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER		81	POPOS	ED LOCATIO	
			KOPOS	ED LOCATIO	,
ADDRESS	-			Butle	P District
				Warma	
Glenn Riggs OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS				%ayne	County
	Well	No. 6	55	520 30	Elev. 817.
Box 106, Route #1, Fort Gay, W. Va.					
	-			S	Farm
GENTLEMEN:				elles	
The undersigned well operator is entitled to dr	rill upon	the above	e nam	ed farm or	tract of land for
oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case n	may be)	under gra	ant or	lease dated	
October 5, 1957 , made by	y Glenn	Riggs	& Ja	nie Riggs	, his wife to
COMMONWEALTH GAS CORPORAT					the 11th day
of October, 1957 ,in	the off				
Book 47 , page 339 .	i the om	ice of the	Cour	ity Clerk 101	said County in
Ind marks. The undersigned well operator is informed and lost of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which sa aries of the same, who have mapped their workings a coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as. The above named coal operators or coal owners (if desire to make to such proposed location, or which they the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Depart a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Definition that forms for use in making such objections will be for request and that all such objections must set forth as grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the moved to overcome same. (The next paragraph is to be completed only in	aid well and filed s address if any) y are req se a dan ment of lepartmen turnished s definite the direct in Depar	is located their may ees. are notification of the puired to gerous conditions with the said to them I bely as is a condition and continued to the said to the sai	fied the make condition it coal coal coal coal coal coal coal coal	within 500 ferequired by I at any objection 3 in or about the control of the cont	et of the bound- aw, excepting the ections they may of said Code, if their respective on the receipt of further notified of Mines promptly the ground or do location should
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were a	mailed b	y register	red ma	ail, or delive	red to the above
named coal operators or coal owners at their above sh or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of t West Virginia.	nown resp this copy	pective ad to the	ldress_ Depart	ment of Min	day before, es at Charleston,
Very tr	ruly your	s,			
0.2626.273	COM	MONWEAL	LTH G	AS CORPOR	ATION
TO MEDICAL COLUCT COLOR			WEI	L OPERATOR	
111959		P. O.	Box	1433	
*Section 3				XSTREET.	
Address of Well Operator		Cl	N. 10 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	ston 25	ODINE IONON
WEST WINES CO			CIT	Y OR TOWN	08/25/2023
DEPT. OF THE STATE	-		Wes	t Virginia	a
*Section 3 El Stell (168				STATE	
*Section 3 If no such objections be filed or be f ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the depot ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling pe have been made by the coal operators to the location, or is approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to dr	ermit rec	iting the	filing of	proposed loc	cation, the depart-

MATHEWS PRINTING AND LITHOGRAPHING CO.
CHARLESTON, W. VA.

WAY-XXXXXX

PERMIT NUMBER



DEPARTMENT OF MINES

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES, P. O. Box 1633. Charleston 25. . Va. But Ler District Glenn Riggs Box 106, Route #1, Fort Cay, W. Clenn Rings The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or meet of land for oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the onse may be) under grant or lesse dated. October 5, 1957 , madeby Glenn Riges & Janie Riges, his wife to of October, 1957 The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent cugineer, and shows the proposed location of a well to be drilled for oil and gas by the ander igned well operator on the form and in the Magisterial District and County above named, determined by survey, but courses and distances from two permanent points, or The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified their any objections they may desire to make to make the proposed formulos, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a daugarous condition in or about their respective coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within tent down from the receipt of a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Repartment Serie coal operators are inviter notified to their forms for use in making such objections will be impaired to their by the Department of Mines promptly on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed for anon should be moved to overcome same. Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address. day hefore, or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mires at Charleston,

08/25/2023

Address Address Today

Charleston 25

West Virginia

*Section 3 , default objections he filed or be found by the department of mines, within raid period of ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the department abalt forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that to obtain a location, at found thereto by the department, and that she came is approved and the well operator authorised to proceed to drill at said location.

ACTIVITY V 5.7

LOSI-IAM

AN



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES CHARLESTON

June 25, 1959

(

Mr. J. W. Pack, Inspector Oil and Gas Wells Hamlin, West Virginia

O

Dear Mr. Pack:

P

We are in receipt of applications for permit to drill the following wells:-

Y

No. 655 - Glenn Riggs Farm, Butler District, Wayne County from Commonwealth Gas Corporation - Permit Number will be WAY-120h.

No. 7, Serial 1013 - G. W. Workman Farm, Butler District, Wayne County from Owens, Libbey-Owens Gas Department. Permit number will be WAY-1205

Very truly yours,

Crawford L. Wilson, Director DEPARTMENT OF MINES

BY:

Assistant Director OIL AND GAS DIVISION

MG:g



DEPARTMENT OF MINES CHARLESTON

June 25, 1959

Mr. J. W. Fack, Inspector Oil and Cas Wells Hamlin, Vest Virginis

Boar Mr. Facks

the sue for persisted as applications for permit of the drift soll for permit

No. 655 - Clema Riggs Farm, Bubler District, Suppose County Provide Number will be WAI-120h.

No. 7, Seriel 1913 - 6. W. Weriam Parm. Bubler District, Virone Cashty Proc Ovens, Libbey-Ovens Oss Benerament. Pormit musber will be WAY-1205

Very traly yours,

Grawford L. Wilson, Director DEFARTMENT OF MINES

Aletatet Director Oli AWD GAS DIVISION

madel

j.10

July 6, 1959

Commonwealth Gas Corporation P. O. Box 1433 Charleston 25, West Virginia

Dear Sirs:

Enclosed is Permit WAY-120h for drilling Well No. 655 on Glenn Riggs Farm, Butler District, Wayne County.

Please post one copy of permit at the well site. When drilling is completed, please send us two copies of the well record.

Very truly yours,

Crawford L. Wilson, Director DEPARTMENT OF MINES

Assistant Director
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

MG/m encl: cc Mr. James W. Pack, Inspector

> Mr. R. C. Tucker, Assistant State Geologist

October 14, 1965 Mr. George B. McClellan, Agent for Joseph Gruss General Delivery Spencer, West Virginia In Re: Well Records Dear Mr. McClellan: We are in receipt of the following well records: ROA-1194 ROA-1204 ROA-1143 ROA=1195 ROA-1203 ROA-1214 ROA-1170 ROA-1208 CAL-2243 CAL-2251 Mr. McClellan, you have sent us only one copy of each of these well records, while the Rules and Regulations state that two copies of a well record shall be furnished the Department of Mines. Please send us another copy of each of the logs for these wells, and in the future, please submit two copies of the well record. Yours very truly, Deputy Director OIL AND GAS DIVISION GW/aa 08/25/2023

Uctober 14, 1965 Mr. George B. McClellan, Agent for Joseph Gruss General Delivery Spencer, West Virginia In Re: Well Records Dear Mr. McClellan: We are in receipt of the following well records: RUA-1194 RUA-1204 ROA-1143 ROBERTS ROA-1203 ROA-1214 ROA-1170 ROA-1208 CAL-2243 CaL-2251 Mr. McClellan, you have sent us only one copy of each of these well records, while the Rules and Regulations state that two copies of a well record shall be furnished the Department of Please send us another copy of each of the logs for these wells, and in the future, please submit two copies of the well record. Yours very truly, Deputy Director OIL AND GAS DIVISION BAND

08/25/2023

	B.2						
Formation	Color	Hard or Soft	Top /3	Bottom	Oil, Gas or Water	Depth Found	Remarks
Slate Shell Slate Shell Slate Shell Slate Brown Shale	20)		1580 1620 1626 1820 1835 1960 1990 1995	1620 1626 1820 1835 1960 1990 1995 2028			Halliburton S.I
BEREA SAND Slate			2028	2039	Gas	2029 2028–2039	
TOTAL DEPTH			875 875 824	2046			
Send Flate Send Olate Send State			280 282 982 989 250 210	831 331 331 831 831 831 831 831 831 831	119,000	cu. ft Na	tural ter 1st shot ter 2nd shot
Sand late Sand Sind			502 502 503	508 508 508 508	Water	33	3 bailers mer
Surface Flue Mid Fand Flue Mid	1000 ·		10 20 125	20 20 20 20 20	Mater	1 30 1 30	5 bailers per
r ormstion.	Color	Hard or Soft	gob v	Hottom	Oil, Gas or Water	Depta	Remerks
WELL FRACE RESCLI AVER BOTK PLEASU	HED	LE ATMENTS	330	Sult Water		First.	·
WELL-ACIDIES			bblsq let 24 br	FEI FEI	encountered To inc	LES YES	T INCHES
	Algebra Mere LL9,0	DO (100 S)	(ne) (ne) (ne) (2)	130 246		Size No.	Pr Date cosing.
Delling comments Dutting comments Date shot 8/2- With 1st 8/10	c = 125# g		2039 Shot - 600K	b s savio	. SQ1 3 SOQ01	50601 Pe	T. top 203C1 T. bottom 20M 1 T. top
Hox 106, B		fee by Olenn Address Fort Some	Pires Bay, M. Va.	2.7	19/51 1961	The state of the s	Uing Cays
Form of Location (water) Wall No. 655	Orona	ed Pranch of	Trace Porit 317.9	18 18	541 Ça	93.1° (Va.	nd of Packer.
Address 2 7 0	Dialeyrun G	s consorati	25, V. Va.	Casing and Triving		12.01) 1.452 (in	Packors
Person No. 177	7-150		METT	RECORD		08.	/25/2023

Date September 11 , 19 59

APPROVED COMMONWEALTH GAS CORPORATION , Owner



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION 13

Quadrangle Louisa N. E.

WELL RECORD

Permit No. Way1204			Oil or G	as Well Gas
Company COMMONWEALTH GAS CORPORATION Address P. O. Box 1433, Charleston 25, W. Va Farm Glenn Riggs No. 4 Acres 130	Casing and Tubing	Used in Drilling	Left in Well	Packers
Farm Glenn Higgs No. 4 Acres 130 Location (waters) Orchard Branch of Trace For Well No. 655 Elev. 817.9 District Butler County Wayne	16			Kind of Packer
The surface of tract is owned in fee by Glenn Riggs Box 106, Route #1 Address Fort Gay, W. Va	10	21' 6"	21 * 6 **	Size of
Mineral rights are owned by Same Address Same	65/8	16451	1645'	Depth set 2036†
Drilling commenced July 20, 1959 Drilling completed August 28, 1959	2	20601	20601	Perf. top 2035* Perf. bottom 2044*
Date Shot 8/25 28/59 From 2028 To 2039 With 1st shot - 125# gelatin; 2nd shot - 600	Liners Used 5" # gelatin		261 7"	Perf. bottom
Open Flow 8 /10ths Water in 2 /10ths Merc, in 119,000 Cu.	Inch Ft. CASING CEM	ENTED 7"		No. Ft. Dat
Rock Pressure 470 lbs. 72 Dil	COAT TITACE			
WELL FRACTURED	FEE	TINC	CHES	FEETINCHE

RESULT AFTER TREATMENT___

ROCK PRESSURE AFTER TREATMENT_

Fresh Water	80	Feet	330	Salt Water		Feet	
Formation	Color	Hard or Soft	Тор	Bottom	Oil, Gas or Water	Depth	Remarks
Surface			0	10			
Blue Mud			10	20			
Sand			20	125	Water	80	5 bailers per h
Blue Mud			125	225			
Sand			225	265			
Slate			265	295			
Sand			295	400	Water	330	3 bailers per h
Slate			400	510			
Sand			510	520			
Slate			520	680	7737800	n. te All	or 2nd shot
Sand		1	680	695	119,000		
Slate			695	755	F57,000	a. ft Na	Mary
Sand			755	780	307 000	13 54 114	
Slate			780	824	Tribra Sarrad		
Sand			824	875	MALINI GRINIS	*	
Slate			875	890			
SALT SAND			890	1062			
Slate			1062	1085			To the second
Sand			1085	1180	052	5050-3038	A)TO 4 10 34
Slate			1180	1200	Real Property of the Parket of	mar X I	
MAXTON SAND			1200	1230		1230	S. L. M.
LITTLE LIME			1230	1248			
Pencil Cave			1248	1250			
BIGLIME			1250	1410		08/	25/2023
Slate			1410	1420	Cal	1670	0,2020
KEENER SAND			1420	1438	5931	10101770	
Slate			1438	1444	The same	123	alliburton ".L
BIG INJUN SAN	D		1444	1510	016 SE	1959	
Slate			1510	1560	lan.	10	
Sand			1560	1580	∞ REC		
	establishment of the second se			(over)	WEST	VIRGINIA 2	



DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No. Way -/	204P			Wel	I No	55
COMPANY OM	y yas	Ca	BADDRESS Cha	rles	ton	wive
FARM Men /	rygs	DISTRIC	T Bulles co	UNTY W	ayn	iq
Filling Material Used	Stone	Cla	4 Cerrent			
Liner Loc	eation	Amount	Packer	Location		
PLUGS USED A	ND DEPTH PLACED		BRIDGES	CASIN	G AND TU	BING
CEMENT-THICKNESS	WOOD-SIZE	LEAD	CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION	RECOVERED	SIZE	LOST
- 5	2 0 4					
fill	ed to	2 /	630-			
			082930311723			
			Will De Son			
	-		8			
			2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0			
			SOLVI OF CITAL			
Pillers' Names	Cecil	Ha	ndley			
CO TOO	ils	/				
Remarks:	-1 1	/	Lement	ed in	1	vico
1-1	ysa M	asv	and for		1	
be left in	hale a	lso g	ieen Rement			
7-1-11						
/- 1-66 DATE	I hereby certify I vi	sited the abo	ve well on this date.	1		
			128	1/2	1	

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR 08/25/2023

DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Rotary	
Spudder	
Cable Tools	

Storage

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Oil or Gas Well_ Permit No .___ USED IN LEFT IN CASING AND PACKERS Size Address___ Kind of Packer____ Farm_ Well No .___ Size of____ ____County__ District____ Depth set_____ 65/8____ Drilling commenced_____ 5 3/16_____ Drilling completed_____Total depth_ Perf. top_____ _____Depth of shot__ Perf. bottom___ Date shot___ Perf. top___ Liners Used_ Initial open flow_____/10ths Water in___Inch Perf. bottom____ Open flow after tubing_____/10ths Merc. in____Inch CASING CEMENTED_____SIZE____No. FT.____Date _____Cu. Ft. Volume___ NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY Rock pressure____lbs.___ COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT_____FEET___INCHES _____bbls., 1st 24 hrs. FEET INCHES FEET INCHES Fresh water _____feet__ __feet INCHES__ FEET___INCHES _feet__ _feet FEET_ Salt water___ Drillers' Names_

MATHEWS PRINTING AND LITHOGRAPHING CHARLESTON W. VA.

Remarks:

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No. Way-/	204P			We	II No	655
COMPANT Curu	Yas Con	b.	ADDRESS Cha	rles	lan	200
FARM Tlen /	iggs	DISTRIC	CT Butles CC	OUNTY 20	ay	me
Filling Material Used	lay !) la	he Cement			
Liner Loc	cation	Amoun	t Packer	Location		
PLUGS USED A	ND DEPTH PLACED		BRIDGES	CASIN	G AND TU	JBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS	WOOD-SIZE	LEAD	CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION	RECOVERED	SIZE	LOST
			all 2 Tulum	r re	cav.	ered
			-			
Drillers' Names	9	um	trell	<u> </u>		
Co. Tool	3			8		
Remarks: Well 7-4-66 DATE	Was f		heel Over MI RECEI West Virgo Dept. of M	Sinia lines Distriction of the post of the	KES.	INSPECTOR
					8/25/2	

Permit No.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Rotary	
Spudder	

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Oil or Gas Wel	l
Storage	
Cable Tools	

Company		CASING AND TUBING	USED IN DRILLING	LEFT IN WELL	PACKE	ERS
Address	. Tistanti	Size				is griffed
Address		16			Kind of Pack	cer
Farm		13		and the state of t		
Well No	<u> </u>	10			Size of	
District	County	81/4				
Drilling commenced	The state of the s	65/8			Depth set	
		5 3/16				
Drilling completed	Total depth	3			Perf. top	
Date shot	Depth of shot	2			Perf. bottom	1
Initial open flow	/10ths Water inInch	Liners Used			Perf. top	
Open flow after tubing	/10ths Merc. inInch				Perf. bottom	
Volume	Cu. Ft.	CASING CEME	NTED	SIZE	No. FT	Date
Rock pressure	lbshrs.	NAME OF SE	RVICE COMP	ANY		
Oil	bbls., 1st 24 hrs.	COAL WAS E	NCOUNTERE	D AT	FEET	INCHES
Fresh water	feetfeet	FEET	INC	HES	FEET	INCHES
Salt water	feetfeet	FEET	INC	HES	FEET	INCHES
		·				
Drillers' Names						



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES CHARLESTON August 16, 1966

Mr. Kenneth Butcher, Inspector OIL AND GAS DIVISION RFD #1 Barboursville, West Virginia

In Re:

Permit WAY-1204 -P Company Commonwealth Gas

Farm Glen Riggs

Well NO. 055

District Butler

County Wayne

Dear Sir:

Would you please make a final inspection of the above described well.

Thank you.

Very truly yours,

GURMER WAMOCK Deputy Director

GW/ap

The same series of the same of

Mm. Equato soldher, Inspector SID ANG GAS (Ivida) STO W. Book aggs (1) C. Gast Vie Luin

sword and to be determined and a limit of the specific of the succession of the succ

्राच्या प्रकार

Very vitil vyour

· Historia - Summite Benedict - Vitaged

PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WORK ORDER

Well to be plugged and filled as follows:

Pull 2 inch tubing

Set permanent bridge at 1978, which point is 50 feet above top of shot. Fill with red mud or other non-perous material from 1978 to 1645, which point is bottom of 7 inch casing. (Note: The 7 inch casing is cemented in hole from bottom to surface, and will have to be left in hole. Also the 7 inch casing is cemented to the 8-1/h inch casing, which will also have to be left in hole.)

Coment plug 1645 to 1635, with crushed rock 1635 to 1630. Set permanent bridge at 100 feet, inside 7 inch casing and fill to

surface with red mud, etc.

Breet permanent marker, made of 10 inch steel pipe, filled with concrete, and comented in ground a minimum of 10 feet, and a minimum of 30 inches above ground.

Permanent marker to show Well number, Company name, and date of

abandoment.

Note: Coment for plugs to be mixed with water only, approx. 5 gallons of water to one sack of cement.

To the Department of Mines Coal Owner or Operator, Lease or Property Owner.

Gentlemen:

This "work order" is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your disapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said well in the above described manner on the date inspector is notified after permit is issued.

Very truly yours,

Commonwealth Cas Corporation

No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein described for the plugging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby approved

DEPARTMENT OF MINES Oil and Gas Division

furner Wande By:

NOTE: This "work order" shall be filed in triplicate, one topy for the files of the Department of Mines; one to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority for plugging said well; and one for the well inspector.





STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

TO THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES, Charleston, W. Va.

and the state of t	Commonwealth Gas Corporation	1 Same Ho
Coal Operator	Name of Well Operator	
	P. O. Box 1433, Charleston,	W. Va. 25325
Address	Complete Address	
	June 7, 1966	
Coal Owner	Date	
	WELL TO BE ABANDONED Butler	District
Address		
	Wayne	County
Glen Riggs		
Lease or Property Owner	Well No. 655	
Box 106, Route No. 1, Fort Gay, W. Va. Address	Glenn Riggs	Farm
Inspector to be notified Mr. Kenneth Butcher	R. F. D. #1 City Barboursville, Telephone	Muntington RE-61933

The undersigned well operator is about to abandon the above described well and will commence

the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the date inspector is notified (which date shall not be less than five days after the day on which this notice so mailed is received, or in due course should be received by the Department of Mines).

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not represented the undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said well in the manner required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on the reverse side of this notice in "Work Order." well in the manner requirement the reverse side of this notice in "w

registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the above date.

Very truly yours,

Commonwealth Gas Corporation

Well Operator

NOTE: Upon the abandonment of any well drilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared by a registered engineer, shall be filed with THREE COPIES OF APPLICATION, (OG-9) AND "WORK ORDER" AND TWO COPIES OF THE WELL RECORD, (OG-10). The map must The map must show the district and county in which the tract of land is located, the name and acreage of same, the name or names of the owners and names of adjacent tracts and the location of the well to be abandoned, determined by survey with the courses and distances of such well from two permanent points or landmarks on said tract. 08/25/2023

NOTE: In case plugging is not commenced within four months from the date of permit, same shall expire and be of no further force or effect.

NOTE: PERMIT IS NOT TRANSFERABLE.

Way	1204	•			
			Permit	Number	111

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

COAL		Commo	nwealth Gas Con	rporation	1		
	OPERATOR OR OWNER	NAME OF WELL OPERATOR					
	ADDRESS	P. 0.	Box 1433, Char		W. Va.		
			August 15,		19 66		
COAL	OPERATOR OR OWNER		WELL AND LO	CATION	19		
***************************************	ADDRESS	Butle	r		District		
Glen Riggs	Appraise	Wayne			County		
	OR PROPERTY OWNER				County		
Box 106, Route	#1, Fort Gay, W. Va.	Well No.	655				
		Glen	Riggs		Farm		
	K			****************	r arm		
STATE INSPECTOR	SUPERVISING PLUGGINGK	cine on Du	ociiei.	***************************************			
	AFFIC	TIVAC					
STATE OF WEST							
County of	ss:						
	· ·	and					
	worn according to law depose						
plugging and fillin	g oil and gas wells and were emparticipated in the work of plu	ployed by					
well operator, and	participated in the work of plu	igging and f	illing the above w	vell, that s	said work		
was commenced or and filled in the fo	n the 30 day of June	, 1	900, and that the	ne well wa	s plugged		
				II .			
SAND OR ZONE RECORD	FILLING MATERIAL		PLUGS USED	С	ASING		
FORMATION	Red Mud Bottom to 1645	t	SIZE & KIND	CSG PULLED	CSG LEFT IN		
			Cement 1645				
			" 16351		7" Left		
	Rock 1635' to 1630'				811 11		
	Red Mud 100: to Top				10" "		
					-		
	1 2				-		
				-	+		
					 		
	1	100			1		
	0131415	1617/1870	,				
	231415	16 17 18 10					
	AUG	1966	3				
	∞ RECE	IVED 12					
	© RECE	IVED Sirginia					
COAL SEAMS	∞ RECE	IVED Sirginia	DESCRIPTIO	N OF MONUM	ENT		
	© RECE	Virginia / 7	DESCRIPTION Run In 10° Pipe				
IAME)	© RECE	Virginia / 7					
COAL SEAMS NAME)	© RECE	Virginia / 7					
NAME) NAME) NAME) NAME) and that the work	west volume of plugging and filling said volumes.	CIVED Sirginia Sirgin	Run In 10" Pip				
NAME) NAME) NAME) and that the workJuly	West V Dept. of	CIVED Sirginia Sirgin	Run In 10" Pip	e 30" Abo	ove Groun		
and that the work July And further de	west v Dept. of Dept. of plugging and filling said v 1966.	Virginia Mines Virginia William Mines Virginia Mine	mpleted on the	e 30" Abo	ove Groun		
AME) AME) AME) and that the work July And further de	west very bept. of plugging and filling said very ponents saith not. Subscribed before me this 15th	Virginia Mines 7	mpleted on the	e 30" Abo	day of 25/2023		

Glen Miggs

Ext 106, Moute #1, Fort Cay, M. Va. 655

ned ind Docton to Ling!

Rock 16351 to 16301

08/25/2023

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Permit No. Way-	1204P	ALCO TO COMPANY OF THE CONTROL	Oil or Gas Well				
Company Com	n, yas C	or	CASING AND TUBING	USED IN DRILLING	LEFT IN	PA	CKERS
Address Cha	estan,	wir	Size			1.6007 100	
Farm Glen	Priggs		16			Kind of P	acker
Well No. 63.5			10			Size of_	
District / Suttles	County We	eyn	£81/4				y
Drilling commenced	Miles Service Service (Service Service) and the service of the ser		6% 5 3/16			Depth set	
Drilling completed	Total depth		3			Perf. top.	
Date shot	Depth of shot		2			Perf. bott	om
Initial open flow	/10ths Water in	Inch	Liners Used				
Open flow after tubing	/10ths Merc. in	Inch				Perf. bott	om
Volume		_Cu. Ft.	CASING CEME	NTED	SIZE	No. FT.	Date
Rock pressure	lbs	hrs.	NAME OF SEF	RVICE COMPA	ANY		
Oil	bbls., 1st	t 24 hrs.	COAL WAS EN	COUNTERED	AT	_FEET	INCHES
Fresh water	feet	feet	FEET_	INCI	IES	_FEET	INCHES
Salt water	feet	feet	FEET_	INCI	HES	_FEET	INCHES
Drillers' Names					,		3-9-3
Remarks:	0 1	/		1			
Fina	& insp	ect	ion -	has	tree	h	rade
Remarks: Fina this	well,				0.105051	233773	
0 10 1				1	/ L	66 TV 79 LL	0
8-18-6 DATE	U			-/-	· Ce o	DIS 08/25	Zilvaraoton

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No								
COMPANY			ADDRESS	1,000	1. 4. 2.	7 St. United		
FARM	DISTRICTCOUNTY							
Filling Material Used					1	\		
			() 1 33 tolon			d		
iner Location Amount			Packer Location					
PLUGS USED A	ND DEPTH PLACED		BRIDGES	CASING AND TUBING		JBING		
CEMENT-THICKNESS	WOOD-SIZE	LEAD	CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION	RECOVERED	SIZE	LOST		
						S. 7 52 45 11		
					I	Bios galiživ		
				MigaV.				
						or excelpes o		
and and the								
					2011.007	1 1-10 - 11 11 11 11 11		
14	A Section 1	. Four view						
		a wagi		and the same of th	wy Section 1	agreem do		
		2 *						
				1				
Drillers' Names								
					median e de			
Remarks:								
						-		
DATE	I hereby certify I	visited the ab	ove well on this date.					
					31			

DISTRIB W 25/12023



State of Mest Mirginia

Pepartment of Mines Gil and Gas Division Charleston 5

W. F. EIGENBROD DIRECTOR GURMER WAMOCK DEPUTY DIRECTOR

August 24, 1966

Commonwealth Gas Corporation P. O. Box 1433 Charleston 25, West Virginia

In Re: Permit WAY-1204-P
Farm Glenn Riggs
Well No. 655
District Butler
County Wayne

Gentlemen:

The final inspection report for your well which is described above has been received in our office.

Please be advised that the well, which is covered by the above permit number, has been released under your Blanket Bond.

Yours very truly,

Gurmer Wamock Deputy Director OIL AND GAS DIVISION

sh

